

# Varn® 100% Pure Gum Arabic 14° Be.

100% Natural Sudanese Gum Arabic Solution

Varn® Specialty Chemical: Fountain Additive

Varn's solution is made from the highest quality selected raw material and is "MICROFILTERED" to remove even the finest impurities. 100% Pure Gum Arabic 14° Be. flows to a smooth, thin, uniform film and offers maximum protection on the plates for maximum performance in the fountain. It is formulated for use on all types of plates and may be diluted with water to obtain the proper consistency for a plant's individual requirements. Guaranteed nonsouring for a period of six months or more.

### Advantages of Varn® 100% Pure Gum Arabic 14° Be.

- Microfiltered for purity
- Flows to a smoothly uniform film
- · Effective on all metal plates
- Eliminates plate sensitivity

SHEETFED. HEATSET WEB. NEWS. PACKAGING. BUSINESS FORMS.



**Flint**Group

## Varn® 100% Pure Gum Arabic 14° Be.

100% Natural Sudanese Gum Arabic Solution



#### **Specifications:**

Flash Point: None No VOC Content Pure Sudanese Gum 14° Be. Microfiltered

#### **Directions:**

Varn 100% Pure Gum Arabic Solution contains no substitutes, additives or thinners. It is microfiltered to remove impurities and preserved to extend shelf life. Store in a cool place and keep the container closed when not in use. Use "as is" or dilute with water to desired consistency. Never place diluted gum back in the original container.

#### Packaging:

U.S.A. CANADA
12 x 1 Quarts 2 x 1 Liters
4 x 1 Gallons 5 Liters
5 Gallon Pail 2 x 10 LIters
30 Gallon Drum
55 Gallon Drum

Inks, blankets, chemicals & more

Rely on us™

to bring greater value to your pressroom.

For more information:

www.flintgrp.com

Flint Group
Print Media North America
14909 N. Beck Road
Plymouth, MI 48170
+1 734 781 4600
printmedia.na@flintgrp.com

The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. Customers are responsible for confirming suitability of this product for their application. In no event shall Flint Group be liable for any errors, facts or opinions contained herein, or any claims by any party alleging reliance on these materials, regardless of the form of action.

Product names followed by a ® are trademarks registered by a Flint Group company.

Version 5/2015 Page 2 of 2